

Government College of Engineering, Aurangabad

(An Autonomous Institute of Government of Maharashtra)

Railway Station Road, Osmanpura - 431005

"In Pursuit of Technical Excellence"

☎ (0240) 2366102, 110, 111
Email: principalgeca@yahoo.com

(0240) 2332835 Website: www.geca.ac.in

Ref. No. GECA/e-Tender/Corrigendum/2022/138

Date: 11/01/2022

<u>Corrigendum No. 01</u>

Tender Ref. No. GECA/Horti.&Garden Maint./2022/71 , Date: 05-Jan-2022

Contract for

Providing Horticulture and Garden Maintenance Services at Government College of Engineering, Aurangabad, Maharashtra - 431005

 Pre Bid Meeting of above said tender process had been scheduled on Date: 12/01/2022, Time: 15.00 Hrs, Venue: Seminar Hall, IT Department. But due to COVID-19 pandemic situations as per Maharashtra Government Order No. DMU/2020/CR.92/DisM-1, Dated: 8th January 2022, all meetings for attendees coming from outside the campus or head quarter should be conducted in online mode. With this regard, Pre Bid Meeting of above said tender process has been scheduled in online mode on Webex platform. Details are as below:

Meeting Link: <u>https://gecaur.webex.com/gecaur/j.php?MTID=m10ae97544b67e3c322f8cfc554e855b4</u> Meeting number: 2643 219 8014 Time: 3:00 PM Day, Date: Wednesday, Jan 12 2022

Note: In order to attend online meeting, all intending bidders should have system setup (laptop/desktop/mobile) equipped with internet facility with proper network bandwidth and with Webex application installed on it. Government College of Engineering, Aurangabad, will not be liable or responsible for any difficulty/technical error (if any) for joining the meeting.

2) As per latest minimum wages received vide letter no. काउआ/औबाद/किवेअ/१४५, दि. ११.०१.२०२२ from Dy. Commissioner of Labor, Aurangabad, estimated cost of contract shall be approximately 07 lakhs for contract tenure (11 months).

Sd/-(Dr. U. J. Kahalekar) Principal Govt. College of Engineering, Aurangabad